Overview:
The SIGFOX-MOD is a ultra-low-power module family designed especially for sensor node applications. It is
based on the S2-LP transceiver (SIGFOX-MOD1) or the S2-LPTX transmitter (SIGFOX-MOD2) of
STMicroelectronics to run Sigfox narrow band protocol based on 868 MHz band. Sigfox protocol and AT-
Commands are implemented on a STM32L051 microcontroller. Two versions for both -MOD1 and -MOD2 are
available: one with mounted chip antenna (-MODx-C) and one for external antenna (-MODx-E) to
guarantee full flexibility. The SIGFOX-MOD1/2 versions are Sigfox verified.
Both the SIGFOX-MOD1 and the SIGFOX-MOD2 modules can also be used to transfer proprietary Sub-

USB port, e.g. Linux, MacOS and almost any Desktop OS, Raspberry, BeagleBone and so on.
Sigfox/SubGHz modules and development kits XoverIoT 9 | 1 1
Ordering Information:
Example: SIGFOX –  MOD1 – C - H
Device Family ( mandatory )
SIGFOX = with Sigfox FW
SUBGHZ = without Sigfox FW
Baseboard Type ( mandatory )
MOD = Module only, no baseboard
DEV = Nucleo/Arduino baseboard
CLK = MikroBus baseboard
ASK = Arrow ST Kit baseboard
USB = USB baseboard
UPM = USB power monitoring baseboard
Version ( optional)
1 = transceiver module SubGhz: Rx and Tx / Sigfox: uplink and downlink
2 = transmitter module SubGhz: Tx only / Sigfox: uplink only
Antenna Type ( optional )
none = only baseboard without any module mounted
C = chip antenna mounted on module
E = connector for external antenna
Other Options ( optional )
H = housing
Sigfox/SubGHz modules and development kits XoverIoT 10 | 1 1
Certifications
CE Certifications
The SIGFOX-MOD module family has been measured according to the related EN and ETSI certification rules
EN 301 489-3/2017, ETSI EN 300200-1, ESTI EN 300200-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 55016-2-3, EN 55032 and are
therefore prepared to meet compliance in the final product.
SIGFOX Certifications
The SIGFOX-MOD1 and SIGFOX-MOD2 modules have been awarded with the  Sigfox Verified™ certificate
M_006A_BB23_01 and M_006A_1A86_01 for RC1.
WEEE Registration
DE 69468905
Important noctice about this document – please read carefully
XoverIoT reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications and improvements to